Consumer Debtors from exchange transactions - (411 927)
Consumer Debtors from non-exchange transactions - (138 948 673)
Consumer Debtors from exchange transactions- Provision for doubtful debts - 411 927
Consumer Debtors from non-exchange transactions- Provision for doubtful debts - 139 515 895
Cash and cash equivalents - (13 240 333)
Property, Plant and Equipment - 53 851 066
Payables from exchange transactions - 4 754 443
Accumulated surplus - (42 093 618)

Statement of financial performance
Employee related costs - (18 449)
Depreciation and armotisation - 836 175
Bad debts written off - (567 222)
Contracted services - 864 449
General expenses - (371 848)

51. Prior-year adjustments

Presented below are those items contained in the statement of financial position and statement of financial performance
that have been affected by prior-year adjustments:

Statement of financial position

97

Fetakgomo Tubatse Local Municipality
(Registration number Lim 476)
Annual Financial Statements for the year ended 30 June 2021

Notes to the Annual Financial Statements
Figures in Rand 2021 2020

51. Prior-year adjustments (continued)

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Restated

Receivables from non-exchange transactions 5 762 044 (4 234 773) 1 527 272
VAT Receivable 10 629 830 (347 111) 10 282 719
Consumer Debtors from exchange transactions 81 852 768 (411 927) 81 440 841
Consumer Debtors from non-exchange transactions 438 225 620 (138 948 673) 299 276 947
Consumer Debtors  from exchange transactions - Provision for Doubtful
debts

(68 542 387) 411 927 (68 130 460)

Consumer Debtors  from non-exchange transactions - Provision for
Doubtful debts

(384 605 752) 139 515 895 (245 089 857)

Cash and cash equivalents 10 226 630 554 (13 240 333) 213 390 220
Property, Plant and Equipment 2 258 686 065 53 851 061 2 312 537 131
Payables from exchange transactions 11 (101 090 280) 4 754 443 (96 335 838)
Accumulated Surplus 12 (2 203 181 322) (42 093 618)(2 245 274 940)

264 367 140 (743 109) 263 624 035

Statement of financial performance

2020

Note As previously
reported

Correction of
error

Re-
classification

Restated

- - - -
37 - - - -

Employee related costs 27 184 983 793 - (18 449) 184 965 344
Depreciation and armotisation 105 670 386 836 176 - 106 506 561
Bad debts written off 567 222 (567 222) - -
Contracted services 41 93 210 730 - 864 449 94 075 179
General expenditure 42 40 985 186 474 151 (846 000) 40 613 338

Surplus for the year 425 417 317 743 105 - 426 160 422

Reclassifications

The following reclassification adjustments occurred:

1.Reclassifications from Contracted Services to  Employee related costs
Payroll costs amounting to R18,449 were incorrectly disclosed under Contracted Services in the 2019/20 financial year,
resulting in understatement of Payroll costs by R18,449 and overstatement of Contracted services by the same amount.

2. Reclassifications from  General Expense to Contracted Services
COntracted Service (Proffessional  Services) of R846,000 were incorrectly disclosed under General  Expenses in the